Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
RaCine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

May 11, 2016
Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

Racine, Wi

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

Legistar item: 0297-16

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 7, 2016, 2:00 P.M. (iocal time), received bids for
Contract 20160015, 2016 Concrete Street Reconstruction — Kinzie Avenue (R1), and submits same for

your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid Alt. 1 Total Bid

Cornerstone Pavers, LLC. $1,479,333.75 $28,500.00 $1,507,833.75
LaLonde Contractors, Inc. $1,510,839.96 $28,500.00 $1,539,339.96
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $1,574,400.50 S 9,500.00 $1,583,900.50
Milwaukee General Construction $1,670,877.06 $14,250.00 $1,685,127.00

This public works project was estimated at $1,900,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Cornerstone Pavers, LLC. at their base bid of
$1,479,333.75, plus Alt. 1 in the amount of $28,500.00 to increase Sanitary Sewer size from 18" to 21”, for

a total contract amount of $1,507,833.75.
Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects:

$ 625,485.89 — Org-Object 45040-57500, DPW-Paving
S 4,420.00 - Org-Object 45040-57515, DPW-Sidewalks

S 375,839.26 — Org-Object 40102-57500, Water/Wastewater Project-Watermain

S 43,753.66 — Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewer

S 331,873.97 — Org-Object 40102-57560, Water/Wastewater Project-Sanitary Sewer

S 126,460.97 — Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers
$1,507,833.75 — Total

Sincerely yours,

S
e //f/

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Jason Herzog



Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.

Innl Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Department of Public Works i P j
City Hall —

730 Washington Avenue

Racine, Wl 53403

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.

Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations

City of Racine, Wisconsin

262.636.9121 — Public Works

262.636.9191 — Engineering

John C. Rooney, P.E.

Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/City Engineer

May 11, 2016

TO:

FROM:

Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works

John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Bid award/funding breakdown
Contract for, 2016 Concrete Street Reconstruction (R1) — KINZIE AVE
Contract #20160015

You received bids on the above contract with Cornerstone, Contractor,
submitting the lowest responsive bid in the amount of $ $1,507,833.75.

We recommend you enter into a contract with Cornerstone, Contractor, at
their bid price.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

ORG OBJECT | DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

45040 57500 DPW - PAVING $625,485.89

45040 57515 DPW - SIDEWALKS $4,420.00

40102 57500 WATER / WASTEWATER PROJECT - |$375,839.26
WATERMAIN

22640 57560 SANITARY SEWER $43,753.66

40102 57560 WATER / WASTEWATER PROJECT - |$331,873.97
SANITARY SEWER

60484 57570 STORM SEWERS $126,460.97
TOTAL: $1,507,833.75




90" £28'0L9TS
000ST'YTS
00°0ST'¥TS
00°20Z$
00°£53$
0O'OPL'YS
00°000°L65
0D°S98'LS
000SZVS
00°00Z'E$
DO'000TTS
00°006'02%
00'0ST‘I$
DO'000'LES
00009'%S
00°002'L$
00°055'0T$
D000L'9LTS
00°0OFEZS
0D'0STTS
00's09'1$
00°009°CTS
00°SZ9'65$
00'0009T$
00'008°2TS
00°0SL'P9$
00°'8YL'82Z5
00°000°ET$
00'052$
00929 TT$
000S8'TS
00°D06'TS
00'009's%
00°020°Z$
0D'SY8'YS
DO'LEY'ESS
00°005'83
00'002°TS$
ZE'OYO'ES
00°055'72%
00°'000°T$
00°000'%3
00°'08E'6T$
0C'0rY'0v%
00°00S'T$
00°009°0%ES
00°009'99T$
00°005'70T$
0SLEL'SS
00°000'9T$
00'D00'2E$
Zrovses
2rE9v'sS
90°LL80L9TS
uolsuag

00°STS

00°T0TS
0£'59%
009TES
00°£6%
00509
00°'SZY$
00'00v$
00°001'T$
00°00T'1$
00°0ST'TS
00'S81S
00'009%$
0D°09E$
00°01%
0098TS
00°0S%$
00°0SZ°TS
00'SESS
DOD0SS
00°'526'£$
00°000'2$
00°522'T$
00'S8TS
0090T$
05'9%
SL'0S
00929 TT$
00°058'T$
0518
09°s3

oy ovS
0EZES
DO°LEY'ESS
00's8%
00Z$
6ETES
S5
00'vS
00rS
8£'6T$
BEETS
00008 TS
S0vES
06TTS
05'41$
05°g$
00'vs
ores
zTots
ZE'SZS

adud yun

UONHBANSUO |RIBUID) ISANEMP

05°00¥'¢LS'T$
00°005°65
000056
00°00Z%
000053
000FLYS
00°00026%
0059823
000527
00'007'c$
00°000'TTS
00"006'0Z$
00°0ST'T$
00°000'LE$
00°009'v$
00°002'L$
00°0S8'0TS
00°0SL'SLTS
00°00%'€2$
00°052'T$
00°509'T$
00°009°2T$
00°005'6£$
00°000'9T$
00°008°L1$
00°052498
00°8YL822%
Q0'000'ETS
00°000°T$
00°00Z°vS
00°000°T$
0C°000°€$
00°000°%S
06°000°Z$
0C°005'YS
00°'000'0t%
00°000'E$
000095
00°0r3°8%
00'052128
00°052'T$
00°000°%$
00°000%T$
60'000°2%3
00°005%
00'000'7LZ$
00'002's9T$
00°005°TOTS
0S'LEL'SS
00°000'91$
00°000°CES
DO'SSLES
00°00b's$
057000725 TS
ucIsuUIPy

00°0TS

00°00TS
00°05%
00°91ES
00°26%
00°509%
00°SerS
00°00t$
00°00T'TS
00°00T'TS
00°05T'TS
00'$8T$
0C°009°Y$
0C'09E$
00'0TES
00'68TS
00°0SbS
00°0SZ'1$
00°SESS
0D°006%
00°006°¢S
00'000'7$
00°S22'TS
00°SBTS
00'90TS
05'9%
001
00°00Z°YS
00'000°T$
00'€$
0o'v$
00°ovS
00°0£$
00°000°9%%
00'0E$
00T$
00'0£3$
sTvs
00'5$
fold 2
00'v1$
00'b1S
00'00S$
ov'LTs
08'11S
0S¥1$
05'8%
00°¥$
0LES
00°STS
00°52$

LPRIONY
*3U] ‘UoS 73 SIEQ MY

96'6£B0TS'TS
00005'82%
00°005'82$
00'702$
00°£59%
00°006%
00°000°09%
00'SLT'9S
00'0SL'E$
007000'v$
00°000"TTS
00°006°02$
00°00S'TS
00°000°LE$
00°005'€$
€0°000'8$
000508
00°005'02T%
00°000°9Z$
00°0SLT$
00°05Z7$
00°00E'ETS
00°005'2E%$
00°0009T$
00°000°02$
00'0SL'9ES
00°065'9225
00°000'ETS
00°0S£3
00'00v'2$
00'0SES
00°0£D'TS
00°009'sS
000202
00'SYB'YS
00'00E"YS
00°£ST'9%
O0OET'TS
56°007'8$
CO'00S'STS
052183
00'099'e$
00'06%'6TS
00°09T TV
00'DDES
00"QOE'ETES
00°008'041S
00'0T6TTTS
0000228
0000875
00°00T'66%
05°LET'ES
00°RBRES
96'6ER'0TS'TS
volsuargy

00°0E$

00'T0TS
0L59%
©0°09%
00°09$
DO'SLYS
00'6LES
00°005$
00°00T°T$
00'00T'T$
00°00S'TS
00°58TS
00°00SES
00°00FS
00'0EZS
00'05TS
00°005%
00°0S2T$
00°052$
00°0565
00°005'2S
00°0007$
0000528
00°50T$
00°50TS
0$'9%
5£°0$
00°00%Z$
00°0SES
0TS
09's$
ovors
DE'ZES
00 00EVS
iy -
S8'TS
L1678
ores
£zes
99'€$
&v'61S
ers
00'005$
SETES
0TS
ET'9TS
wovs
[raty
16°€S
05°ZTS
00818

asugd yun
U ‘suopenuo) BpucieE)

SLESEBLYTS
00'005'87%
00'00S'825
00°06%
00°0St$
00528
00°000'85%
00068°9$
00°000'%$
00°09T'S$
00°005'6$
00°050'8T$
00°0ZY'TS
00°009°42%
00°S26'¥S
000Z2'8$
00°0ST'0T$
00°00¢'£E2S
00'8ZY'sTS
00"005°T$
00'0LE’T$
00'096'8$
00°005'PES
00'000'FTS
00"000'9T$
00°005'8ES
00°0T0°S0Z%
00°00C‘ET$
000523
00°000°Z$
00°002%
00°000T$
00°009's$
00°0Z0°T$
00'SYB'YS
00°000'8Z%
0000L'SS
00'DSE‘T$
007TSE'SS
00052723
00°0865
00°020'p$
00°0CZ'STS
£0°009's¥$
00°002$
Q0'00£Z1ES
00°095' V1%
00°009'68%
5285528
00°080'S$
€0°000'STS
05°988'Z$
00°8p'2S
SLEEEBLYTS

usisu3xg
OT1 ‘sdaneq aucisiawio)

00'0g$

00'SYS
00°SPS
00°55%
00'85$
000ESS
00°00vS
00°Sy9$
00°056%
00°0S6%
00°0Z%'1$
OO0'BETS
00'S26'rS
00°TT7S
00°062$
00°052$
00685
00°005°T$
00°06L%
[ilogv=
00'006'9%
00°0S£'T$
00°000'7$
00°0TT$
00°56$
0593
sca$
00°000'2$
00002
007Z$
0SS
ov'ovs
0EeES
00°000'82$
00°2S$
52T$
00'6Z$
Sy

[ 751
Wvs
0z'sT$
02'STS
00°00Z$
ity
YSOTS
087T$
6L'€S
@18
0S'TS
0s118
05135

saud uun

837¢
0007
ooot
T

T
000T
000T
s
ost

T

00T
009
B8Z
000s
0sZ
000T
000T
0ooe
T
0co0T
000vT
000L
S48
goor
0000t
1574

=) ¢4

Aypuenp

‘|20 i@ 3seq
377 |eUolUpPY w Tv
TV
HOV3 23014 18Ul 208'8Z9  0S
HOWV3 3044 33jU| STOL82S 6%
"3 105 ||essu) gy 4
"3 uos pleay L fad
*J°A OIS PIING ST L
*4'Adu0IS ping St st
HOV3 is8unsnlpy vt 144
HOWZ WM Wliols £ 37
HOV3 onnsucasy 7y (44
HOV3 3nNsUo3dy I hi4
“4 77 35 Areues op o¥
HOV3 8| Alejues ¢ 6€
"3 195 AEjues 8¢ BE
'3 7 eg Areyeg /g Le
"2 7] 35 Aleyues o o€
‘I'A Bulping=y S SE
HDW3 2MIsuos3y ve vE
HOV3 s 3unsnipy €€ £€
HOV3 2D Youl b/ Z€ (43
HOV3 e ysiuwing T 1€
HOV3 2129 YUl 8 OF 0
HOVA NG Y2uI ZT 62 (74
‘47 9eM Yau| 8 8T [:r4
AVEM YMITT L2 £z
1 uswaned 98£0°¢kS 9T
‘47 1WawaAed SOTOSYS 57
‘STwoD e} TOEYS BT
*5$7 14 Suuespd TOLT'006 €2
*A'§ 4d Aevoped YOTT006 ZC
A'S UME pos T'IES 4
TYOW J21BM POS ECTED O
A2 liesdol £0TT'006 6T
ST oRezqoN 1619 8T
AS1UBWBARY HTO06 LT
3Tiy3daand €1°006 9T
'3°s dwey qInJ 5050°209 ST
'3'§ 1S 21210U0D STYOZO9  ¢T
*3°§iS 8120U0D S0V0T09  ET
*4'S Ue aAoWaY 5040209 ZT
"D 83900uad TTH0Z09 1T
*47 383210103 §0F0T09 0T
HOV3 d 81342U00 5080°STH 6
"A’Sd 313.3UC) 600°STY 8
NOL 2129y 9seg TID'SOE £
ADIuowwe) TOS0Z 9
"A'S)BulAOWAY SSTOHOZ S
471 BUIMoWRY STOHOZ ¥
‘A5 upnowsy TopOZ €
‘g1 Buiqqun 2o
‘g’ Buuesp ZIoI0Z T
T uonavy

IO J952Q W31} 3poD W3 aur) Jondas

10D Wd 00°Z0 ST0Z/L0/0
30 M) “aupey LouN(os
103D ‘aupey Jsumgo
(ovZ6EEo#) (1Y} 2AY rZUN UoRINISUOIIY 83A15LCD 9T0Z



