Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/

City Engineer

RACINE ON THE LAKE

City of Racine, Wisconsin

438-(1

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9191

Fax: 262.636.9545

May 3, 2017

TO:

FROM:

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer 2Z ¢

Final Payment, Contract 20160015, 2016 Concrete Reconstruct Kinzie Avenue
Comerstone Pavers LLC, Contractor

(R1),

The work on Contract 20160015, 2016 Concrete Reconstruct Kinzie Avenue (R1) has been
completed and Cornerstone Pavers LLC is requesting final payment in the amount of
$1,440,952.78. The project was authorized by Resolution No. 0185-16 dated May 17, 2016 in
the amount of $1,507,833.75. The contract amount was decreased by ($66,880.98) by Change
Order No. 1.

Funding is as follows:

Org | Object Description Amount
60484 | 57570 Storm Sewers $126,557.23
22640 | 57560 Sanitary Sewers $19,992.37
45040 | 57500 DPW - Paving $574,748.20
45040 | 57515 DPW - Sidewalks $4,729.40
40102 | 57500 Water/Wastewater Project — Water Main $378,349.75
40102 | 57560 Water/Wastewater Project — Sanitary $336,575.83

Sewer
Total | $1,440,952.78




